

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-014, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Apply For And If Awarded, Accept The Fiscal Year 2017/2018 Enhanced Marine Law Enforcement And Education Grant In The Approximate Amount Of \$57,560.00 From The Broward County Marine Advisory Committee In Order To Preserve And Promote The Safe And Pleasurable Use Of The Navigable Waterways Within The City Of Hollywood; And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute Any And All Applicable Grant Documents And Agreements.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Broward County Marine Advisory Committee is accepting grant proposals for the Broward County Enhanced Marine Law Enforcement Grant for fiscal year 2017/2018. The purpose of this grant is to improve boat safety by in Broward County by providing funds for the enhancement of Marine Law Enforcement and education. The City has been the recipient of these grant funds in the past. The City of Hollywood Marine Unit oversees this program and the major emphasis of the Officers assigned to the EMLEG patrols is to conduct boater safety inspections and address environmental and regulatory concerns. The principal goals of the EMLEG patrols are to reduce vessel accidents, reduce water violations and educate the boating community. The area in which EMLEG will supplement Enhanced and Aggressive marine patrols is Zone VIII, Dania Beach Boulevard to Hollywood South Boundary. This grant will allow the Marine Unit to greatly expand the days and hours of Police Marine coverage on the waterways within the specified zones and during the times of concern. These hours are in addition to the normal scheduled hours and will be provided to the City at no cost upon approval.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Mel Standley, Assistant City Manager of Public Safety Tomas Sanchez, Chief of Police